SB0797/997176/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 797

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 11, 11 and 12, 14, 17, and 18, in each instance, strike "Task Force" and substitute "<u>Blue Ribbon Commission</u>"; and in line 8, before the semicolon insert "<u>for certain purposes</u>".

On page 2, in line 28, strike "Task Force" and substitute "<u>Blue Ribbon</u> Commission".

On page 3, in lines 1, 2, 5, and 22, in each instance, strike "Task Force" and substitute "<u>Blue Ribbon Commission</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 14, insert:

"(vi) a social worker with experience working with individuals and families affected by Alzheimer's disease and related disorders;";

after line 22, insert:

"(xi) a representative of the nursing home industry;";

in lines 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 24, and 25, strike "(vi)", "(vii)", "(viii)", "(ix)", "(x)", "(x)", "(xi)", and "(xii)", respectively, and substitute "(vii)", "(viii)", "(ix)", "(xi)", "(xii)", "(xiii)", and "(xiv)", respectively; in lines 23, 24, and 26, in each instance, after "disease" insert "or a related disorder"; in line 24, strike "early stage"; in line 25, strike "family"; in the same line, after "caregivers" insert ", one of whom is a family member"; in the same line, strike "individuals" and substitute "an individual"; and in line 30, strike "Task Force"

SB0797/997176/1 Amendments to SB 797 Page 2 of 2 FIN

and substitute "coordination of Blue Ribbon Commission activities and related public and private research support".